
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034030-2022 

Contract

Asbestos Surveys & Removal

South Yorkshire Housing Association

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-034030
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035459  
Published 1 December 2022, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South Yorkshire Housing Association

152 Rockingham Street

Sheffield

S1 4EB

Contact

Clare Murdoch

Email

c.murdoch@syha.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1142900319

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034030-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034030-2022
mailto:c.murdoch@syha.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.syha.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.syha.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Asbestos Surveys & Removal

Reference number

SYHA06

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90650000 - Asbestos removal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

South Yorkshire Housing Association is looking to appoint two contractors for surveys &
removal of Asbestos from SYHA properties. Full details are included in the enclosed
document Appendix D - Specification. The Association wishes to enter into a ‘Term
Contract’ with the successful ‘tendering contractors and we intend to appoint up to 2
contractors.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £200,000 / Highest offer: £230,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

South Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

South Yorkshire Housing Association is looking to appoint two contractors for surveys &
removal of Asbestos from SYHA properties. Full details are included in the enclosed
document Appendix D - Specification. The Association wishes to enter into a ‘Term
Contract’ with the successful ‘tendering contractors and we intend to appoint up to 2
contractors.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Criterion 1 Quality / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Criterion 1 Price / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-019889

/Notice/019889-2022


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MCP Environmental

Enviro House, Spartan Road,, South Bradford Trading Estate, Low Moor

Bradford

BD12 0RY

Email

bidteam@mcp-environmental.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1274601021

Country

mailto:bidteam@mcp-environmental.co.uk


Page 6 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

National registration number

05269967

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NES Consultants Ltd

427-431 London Road

Sheffield

S2 4HJ

Email

info@nesconsultantsuk.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7584484762

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

a

The contractor is an SME

mailto:info@nesconsultantsuk.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £200,000 / Highest offer: £230,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=740835811

 GO Reference: GO-2022121-PRO-21618082

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

SYHA

152 Rockingham Street

Sheffield

S1 4EB

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.syha.co.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=740835811
http://www.syha.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-15T22:07:41+0000
	TCPDF




